

COBRA-DLX 120V PARTS LIST

<u>ITEM #</u>	<u>PART #</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>ITEM #</u>	<u>PART #</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
#1	903	Drain Gate (see below)	#36	918	Heat Sink Plate
#1A	904	Spout	#37	2010	Handle, Chrome
#2	21	Screw, buttonhead	#38	193	Screw, flathead
#3	908	Latch	#39	45	Quick Disconnect
#4	187	O-Ring, small	#40	FP228	Gasket
#4A	190	O-Ring, large	#41	909	Latch Strike
#4B	185	Nut, cast aluminum	#42	928	Louver, 3"
#5	V-1	Vac Tank (specify model)	#43	937	PVC Reducer
#6	907	Hose Barb	#44	184	Cord Retainer
#7	922	PVC Elbow, 1 1/2"	#45	975	Label, COBRA-DLX
#8	2009	Gasket, Dome	#46	910	Axle, 1/2"x17 1/2"
#9	FP201	Dome, Vacuum	#47	2003	Wheel, 8"
#10	FP193	Vac Manifold, Shut-off	#48	27	Axle Cap
#10A	924A	Ball and Cage	#49	8	Locknut
#11	185	Nut, cast aluminum	#50	180	Axle Bracket
#12	190	O-Ring, large	#51	5	Bolt, 1/4"x3/4"
#13	922	PVC Elbow, 1 1/2"	#52	BB-3	Base, blue (specify model)
#14	156	Hose Clamp	#53	905	Castor, 4"
#14A	FP171	Hose, 2"x20"	#54	T-1	Holding Tank (specify model)
#15	208	Hose Barb	#55	217	Adaptor, brass
#16	FP158	Heat Exchanger	#56	207	Filter, Pump Inlet
#17	75	Hose Clamp	#57	901	Lid
#18	455	Mount, Heat Exchanger	#58	166	Hose Clamp
#19	FP164	Pipe Assembly	#59	2007	Pump, 100 PSI
#20	31	Washer, brass	#60	293	Hose Barb, straight
#20A	115	Washer, fiber	#61	108	Hose Barb, 90°
#21	92	Nipple	#62	FP165	Hose, Pump Inlet, 17 3/4"
#22	116	Bushing, fiber	#63	FP166	Hose, Pump Outlet, 4"
#23	194	Split Ring	#64	974	Switch Plate, COBRA-DLX
#23A	FP233A	Chain Assembly	#65-67	48	Switch, Rocker, illuminated
#24	7	Locknut	#68	FP204	Funnel
#24A	15	Washer	#69	16	Locknut
#25	913(+FP223A)	Vacuum Motor, 3 stage	#70	2014	Fan
#26	959	Gasket, Vacuum Motor	#71	2015	Fan Guard
#27	926	Manifold, Vacuum	#72	2B	Screw
#28	179	Bolt, 5/16"x4"	#73	459	Louver, 2 1/2"
#29	34	Washer, split			
#30	320AB	Nut			
#31	935	PVC Sleeve, 3"			
#32	921	PVC Elbow	**FP194		Thermistor Control Kit with Probe
#33	4	Bolt, 1/4"x1"	**FP194B		Thermistor Control Kit w/Probe & Cutout
#34	8	Locknut			
#35	**610+134	See miscellaneous for kit #			

MISCELLANEOUS ASSEMBLIES/PARTS

(NOTE: Items in kits not sold separately)